masurmuseum



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 13, 2023

Media Contact: Evelyn Stewart, Director

Evelyn.Stewart@ci.monroe.la.us

318.329.2237

The Masur Museum of Art Presents: 14th Annual Off the Wall Fundraiser!

Hosted by the Twin City Foundation to benefit the Masur Museum of Art

Friday, April 14, 6:00 – 9:00 pm Masur Museum of Art, 1400 South Grand Street \$50 per person

Join us for the 14th Annual Off the Wall fundraiser at the Masur Museum of Art!! OTW is the area's premier art auction featuring an excellent selection of art by artists in our community and from around the country. The party includes an expanded bar and delicious food, both of which pair nicely with live music by Makeshift Tapedeck! And don't forget the ever-popular Bon Voyage Raffle. The raffle is a cash prize of \$3,000!! Support your local art museum and please join us for one of the best parties in the Twin Cities!

Proceeds from Off the Wall support exhibitions and educational programs at the Masur Museum of Art. As the largest visual arts museum in northeast Louisiana, the Masur Museum of Art is vital to providing quality visual art experiences to the community of Northeast Louisiana. This is accomplished through temporary exhibitions, educational programs for all ages, and the management of a permanent collection.

- Admission Tickets: \$50 per person, includes one chance at Bon Voyage Raffle
- Extra chances at Bon Voyage Raffle: \$20 each

*Winner for raffle does not have to be present on April 14 to win.

The event will be held in person, but bidding will be done online so please bring your device with you to bid. The museum has wi-fi for your convenience. The auction website will be https://www.32auctions.com/OTW2023.





Scan above for tickets

Scan above for auction website

We are now seeking artists to participate in the silent auction! Please contact us for details by emailing info@masurmuseum.org

THANK YOU TO OUR CURRENT SPONSORS:

CORINTHIAN
SPARKS FOUNDATION
BAYOU LIFE MAGAZINE
CITY OF MONROE
CREED & CREED
LOUISIANA PAIN CARE, LLC: DR. JOHN LEDBETTER, DR. VINCENT FORTE, AND DR. HARDY GORDON
MARSALA BEVERAGE
NORTHEAST LOUISIANA ARTS COUNCIL
PROGRESSIVE BANK
ARTHUR L. STEWART, ATTORNEY AT LAW, LLC
THE WEBB FAMILY

IONIC

90.3 KEDM PUBLIC RADIO ARGENT ADVISORS, INC THE CARIDAD FOUNDATION

CREATIVE EXCHANGE HAL & MIRIAM HINCHLIFFE ORIGIN BANK

DORIC SCOTT ANDERSON DB REALTY DOUGLAS BRECKENRIDGE, ARTIST **KRISTIN & HARRIS BROWN CAPLES & ROBINSON ORTHODONTICS** J. HARDEMAN CORDELL STATE REPRESENTATIVE MICHAEL ECHOLS **JANET & STEVE HAEDICKE** HAVEN / INTELLIGENT DESIGNS **HOMELAND BANK** KILPATRICK FUNERAL HOME **JODI & MATT LYLE** JOHNETTE & STEVE MINTZ **SENATOR JAY MORRIS NEVILLE HOUSE BERNARD SAGER** JUNE & VAL SALOMON RENEE K. SCHNEIDER, STATE FARM **SHAW OXYGEN CO** ANN BLOXOM SMITH DR. & MRS. DEAN STOCKSTILL **WASHINGTON WINE & SPIRITS DOUG AND REGINA WOOD**

> www.masurmuseum.org info@masurmuseum.org 318-329-2237

Masur Museum of Art

The Masur Museum of Art is the largest collecting and exhibiting institution of modern and contemporary art in Northeast Louisiana. We are dedicated to bringing dynamic public programming to our community that emphasizes artists from Louisiana, the Southeast, and around the world. The Masur Museum of Art is a division of the City of Monroe's Department of Community Affairs. Exhibitions and educational programs are funded by the Twin City Art Foundation. The Masur Museum's mission is to provide a quality visual arts experience through temporary exhibitions, educational programs, and collections management for the citizens of Monroe and the community of Northeast Louisiana.